SPOTLIGHT™ PLUS logitech
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OS: Windows® 7 or later, Mac OS®
10.10 or later

Compatibility Software: PowerPoint®,

Keynote®, PDF, Google Slides,
Prezi

Logitech Spotlight Plus presentation remote that sets a whole

new standard in presentation control, combining minimalist

design with powerful functionality. Go beyond laser pointing by PLATFORM SOFTWARE

using the advanced pointer system to spotlight and magnify on

screen. Navigate slides, interact with content, and manage your . o

time - all from a distance of up to 30 meters. * Side Navigation Ea ﬂ | E‘H

Spotlight Plus comes with a 6 month Prezi for business trial, the
software that turns presentations into conversations. ¢ Highlight Eﬂ ﬂ | E;H

-- e Time mgt EH ﬂ | E;H
.. e Cursor Ea ﬂ | E;H

e Customizable EH ﬂ | E;H
® 3 easy to find buttons for forward, back, and to control

on-screen cursor e Do not sleep Ea ﬂ | E;H

* Advanced pointer system to spotlight and magnify areas on slides

PRODUCT BENEFITS

INTUITIVE SLIDE NAVIGATION AND CONTROL:

® Cursor control for advanced interaction with content (videos, links)

CUSTOMISABLE FEATURES:

PLATFORM SOFTWARE
* Logitech presentation software allows for customizable buttons
actions ' o
® Smart time management tracker with vibration feedback * Side Navigation n = “ - :--]
UNIVERSAL COMPATIBILITY: * Highlight n =] “ B :-_]

® Optimized to work with Windows and Mac OS

e Time mgt m = “ |
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® Basic slide navigation on iOS and Android mobile platforms

* Compatible with all leading presentation software - PowerPoint,
Keynote, PDF, Google slide and Prezi

e Cursor I:i (= “ |
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* USB receiver- plug-and-play simplicity or low energy Bluetooth

Smart

e Customizable m = “ |
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QUICK CHARGING, HUGE OPERATING RANGE:
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® Quick charge in one minute for three hours of use * Do not sleep n = “ ]
¢ Full charge lasts up to 3 months

* 30 M (100ft) wireless operating range



SPOTLIGHT™ PLUS

Warranty

Dimensions (H x W x D)

Dimensions of the Proprietary

receiver (H x W x D)
Weight (incl. Battery)

Weight of receiver

Sensor technology

Air mouse
Number of buttons

LED Indicator

Battery

Battery life

Charging port

Colours
Wireless Operating Distance

Button life expectancy

Material

Connectivity

Haptic engine
Drop test

Spare parts available

3 years
131.3mm X 28.1mm X 12.1mm

6.8 mmx17.2mm x40.4 mm

4924
339

Accelerometer and Gyroscope
leveraging Invensense 3D
technology

Move the cursor with gesture
and click like a mouse

3

Battery and connectivity
indicator

Lithium-polymer battery
(80mAh)

Up to 3 month on a full
charge, 1min gives 3 hours of
presentation, 60min for a full
charge

USB-C with supplied cable
USB-A to USB-C (13 cm)

Slate

Up to 30 meters (100 feet)

M clicks

Anodized aluminium body and
plastic parts

USB-A receiver for 2.4 Ghz
Logitech Proprietary & Low
energy Bluetooth Smart

Battery status, range alert,
time management reminders

Resist to IM drop

Receiver + charging cable

logitech

With Logitech Presentation SW

Without SW

Compatible with OS: Windows
7 and up, Mac Yosemite 10.10
and up

Compatible Presentation

SW: Powerpoint 2003 & up,
Keynote, Google Slides, Adobe
PDF, Prezi

Require admin rights to install

Onboarding/Tutorial on how to
use the product

SW update support for 3 years
EULA conditions: LINK

Auto start when restart
computer or login

Auto SW update

SW Language available:
English, French, German,
[talian, Spanish, Danish,
Russian, Finnish, Greek, Dutch,
Norwegian, Polish, Portuguese
(Portugal), Swedish

No highlighting (Spotlight,
Magnify, Circle)

No time management

No “Do not sleep”

No button customization
(no gesture to scroll, control
volume, blank screen, pan,
custom keystroke)

No vibration intensity
customization

No ballistic/cursor speed
customization

No onboarding
No FW/SW update

No cursor/highlighting
centering



SPOTLIGHT™ PLUS

Part #

Bar code

Weight

Length

Width
Height/depth
Volume

1 primary pack
1intermediate pack
1 master shipper carton
1 pallet EURO

1 container 20 ft

1 container 40 ft

1 container 40 ft HQ

logitech

Primary Pack Master Shipper Carton

910-005166

5099206072138

1999

7.7 cm

3.20cm

20cm

0.4928 m*

0

4

2552

46200

94600

105952

n/a

50992060721313

0.9kg
20.9 cm
13.7 cm
9.2cm
2.634 m?
na

na

638
11550

23650

26488
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