SPOTLIGHT™ PLUS





Logitech Spotlight Plus presentation remote that sets a whole new standard in presentation control, combining minimalist design with powerful functionality. Go beyond laser pointing by using the advanced pointer system to spotlight and magnify on screen. Navigate slides, interact with content, and manage your time-all from a distance of up to 30 meters.

Spotlight Plus comes with a 6 month Prezi for business trial, the software that turns presentations into conversations.

PRODUCT BENEFITS

INTUITIVE SLIDE NAVIGATION AND CONTROL:

- 3 easy to find buttons for forward, back, and to control on-screen cursor
- Advanced pointer system to spotlight and magnify areas on slides
- Cursor control for advanced interaction with content (videos, links)

CUSTOMISABLE FEATURES:

- Logitech presentation software allows for customizable buttons actions
- Smart time management tracker with vibration feedback

UNIVERSAL COMPATIBILITY:

- Optimized to work with Windows and Mac OS
- Basic slide navigation on iOS and Android mobile platforms
- Compatible with all leading presentation software PowerPoint, Keynote, PDF, Google slide and Prezi
- USB receiver- plug-and-play simplicity or low energy Bluetooth Smart

QUICK CHARGING, HUGE OPERATING RANGE:

- Quick charge in one minute for three hours of use
- Full charge lasts up to 3 months
- 30 M (100ft) wireless operating range

SPECIFICATIONS

Certification	GSCERoHsFCCC-TickVCCI	(€ ← F© €
Compatibility	OS: Windows® 7 or later, Mac OS® 10.10 or later Software: PowerPoint®, Keynote®, PDF, Google Slides, Prezi	

PLATFORM	ORM SOFTWARE	
	Side Navigation	
	Highlight	# / B
	Time mgt	# / B
	• Cursor	
	Customizable	# / B
	Do not sleep	

PLATFORM	RM SOFTWARE	
	Side Navigation	
	Highlight	
ź	Time mgt	
	• Cursor	
	Customizable	
	• Do not sleep	

SPOTLIGHT™ PLUS



Warranty	3 years		Compatible with OS: Windows
Dimensions (H x W x D)	131.3mm X 28.1mm X 12.1mm		7 and up, Mac Yosemite 10.10 and up
Dimensions of the Proprietary receiver (H x W x D)	6.8 mm x 17.2 mm x 40.4 mm		 Compatible Presentation SW: Powerpoint 2003 & up, Keynote, Google Slides, Adobe PDF, Prezi
Weight (incl. Battery)	49.2 g		
Weight of receiver	3.3 g		
Sensor technology	Accelerometer and Gyroscope leveraging Invensense 3D technology		 Require admin rights to install Onboarding/Tutorial on how t use the product
Air mouse	Move the cursor with gesture and click like a mouse	With Logitech Presentation SW	SW update support for 3 yearsEULA conditions: LINK
Number of buttons	3		Auto start when restart
LED Indicator	Battery and connectivity		computer or login
LED Indicator	indicator		 Auto SW update
Battery	Lithium-polymer battery (80mAh)		 SW Language available: English, French, German, Italian, Spanish, Danish, Russian, Finnish, Greek, Dutch Norwegian, Polish, Portuguese (Portugal), Swedish
Battery life	Up to 3 month on a full charge, 1min gives 3 hours of presentation, 60min for a full charge		
Charging port	USB-C with supplied cable USB-A to USB-C (13 cm)		 No highlighting (Spotlight, Magnify, Circle)
Colours	Slate		No time management
Wireless Operating Distance	Up to 30 meters (100 feet)		 No "Do not sleep"
Button life expectancy	1M clicks		 No button customization
Material	Anodized aluminium body and plastic parts		(no gesture to scroll, control volume, blank screen, pan,
Connectivity	USB-A receiver for 2.4 Ghz Logitech Proprietary & Low energy Bluetooth Smart	Without SW	custom keystroke)No vibration intensity customization
Haptic engine	Battery status, range alert, time management reminders		 No ballistic/cursor speed customization
Drop test	Resist to 1M drop		 No onboarding
Spare parts available	Receiver + charging cable		 No FW/SW update
			 No cursor/highlighting centering

SPOTLIGHT™ PLUS



	Primary Pack	Master Shipper Carton
Part #	910-005166	n/a
Bar code	5099206072138	50992060721313
Weight	199g	0.9kg
Length	7.7 cm	20.9 cm
Width	3.20 cm	13.7 cm
Height/depth	20 cm	9.2 cm
Volume	0.4928 m³	2.634 m³
1 primary pack	1	na
1 intermediate pack	0	na
1 master shipper carton	4	1
1 pallet EURO	2552	638
1 container 20 ft	46200	11550
1 container 40 ft	94600	23650
1 container 40 ft HQ	105952	26488



